CovMoNWEALTH oF KENTUCKY

TRANSPORTATION CABINET _
Andy Beshear transportation.ky.gov Jim Gray
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

June 20, 2022

CALL NO. 100
CONTRACT ID NO. 221326
ADDENDUM # 3

Subject: Muhlenberg County, NHPP 9001 (016)
Letting June 23, 2022

(1) Revised - General Summary Page 21 of 126
(2) Added - Detail Sheet Page 5la of 126
(3) Revised - Proposal Bid Items Page 125-126 of 126

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:ce
Enclosures

AN EquaL OpprorTUNITY EMPLOYER M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

MUHLENBERG COUNTY

NHPP 9001(016)

REVISED ADDENDUM #3 6/20/2022

WESTERN KENTUCKY PARKWAY (WK-9001) PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

MUHLENBERG COUNTY
ITEM NO. 2-20036.00

GENERAL SUMMARY
CODE ITEM UNIT TOTAL NOTES
2003 Relocate Temp Conc Barrier Lin Ft 1,280 (6)
2483 Channel Lining Class Il Ton 200 (1)
2562 Temporary Signs SF 400
2568 Mobilization LS 1
2569 Demobilization LS 1
2650 Maintain & Control Traffic LS 1
2671 Portable Changeable Message Sign Each 2
2704 Silt Trap Type B Each 5 (2)
2705 Silt Trap Type C Each 5 (2)
2726 Staking LS 1
2775 Arrow Panel Each 2
2898 Relocate Crash Cushion Each 2 (6)
3171 Concrete Barrier Wall Type 9T Lin Ft 1,280 (6)
5950 Erosion Control Blanket SY 2,000 (2)
6401 Flexible Delineator Post - M/W Each 206
6511 Pave Striping-Temp Paint-6 In Lin Ft 58,865
6542 Pave Striping-Thermo-6 in W Lin Ft 32,703
6543 Pave Striping-Thermo-6 in Y Lin Ft 26,162
6549 Pave Striping-Temp Rem Tape-B Lin Ft 5,000
6550 Pave Striping-Temp Rem Tape-W Lin Ft 2,500
6551 Pave Striping-Temp Rem Tape-Y Lin Ft 2,500
6556 Pave Striping-Dur TY 1-6 In W Lin Ft 413 (3)
6557 Pave Striping-Dur TY 1-6 In Y Lin Ft 330 (3)
6613 Inlaid Pavement Markers - B-W/R Each 327 (4)
8903 Crash Cushion TY VI Class BT TL3 Each 2 (6)
10020NS [Fuel Adjustment Doll 10,466
10030NS |Asphalt Adjustment Doll 21,143
26136EC |Portable Queue Warning Alert System Month 4 (5)
26137EC |Queue Warning PCMS Month 16 (5)
26138EC |Queue Warning Portable Radar Sensors Month 16 (5)
NOTES:

(1)

To be used as directed by the Engineer to fill in deeper eroded fill slope areas

(see the Fill Slope Erosion Repair Summary).
To be used as directed by the Engineer.
For bridge deck striping.

Existing pavement marker removal shall be incidental to the Asphalt Pavement

Milling & Texturing bid item.

See the Special Note for Portable Queue Warning Alert System.

See the 'Maintenance Of Traffic Temporary Barrier Wall Layout For Vertical
Pavement Tapers At KY 2692 Bridge (Bridge No. 089B0085N)'

Contract ID: 221326
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MUHLENBERG COUNTY
NHPP 9001(016)

221326

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120

0130

0140
0150
0160

0170

BID CODE
00001
00100
00103
00193
00194
00216
00309
00332
02676
02677
20071EC
20362ES403

20757ED

20757ED
24785EC
24891EC

24970EC

Report Date 6/20/22
ALT DESCRIPTION
DGA BASE
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE

ASPHALT SEAL COAT

ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22
LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
JOINT ADHESIVE

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED

PAVEMENT REPAIR
PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIRS

PAVEMENT REPAIR
PAVEMENT LANE REPAIRS

FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA
PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0180
0190

0200

0210

0215
0220

0230
0240
0250
0260
0270

0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350

BID CODE
00078
01890

01982

01983

02003
02352

02363
02365
02367
02369
02381

02387
02483
02562
02650
02671
02704
02705
02726

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 1

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL YELLOW

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
(ADDED 6-20-22)

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TYA

CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX-A
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TY A1

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

QUANTITY
2,674.00
233.00
28.10
2,084.00
170.00
618.00
2,398.00
6,476.00
1.00
12,094.00
52,324.00
52,324.00

69.40

3,460.60
6,476.00
706,374.00

64.20

QUANTITY
133.00
125.00

215.00

9.00

1,280.00
412.50

6.00

3.00
11.00
11.00
14,045.20

3.00
200.00
400.00

1.00

2.00

5.00

5.00

1.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

LS
TON

LF

LF

SQYD

SQYD
TON
SF

TON

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
LF

EACH

EACH

LF
LF

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

LF

EACH
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
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MUHLENBERG COUNTY
NHPP 9001(016)

221326

LINE
0360

0365
0370

0375
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490

0495
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

0550
0560

0570
0580

0590

BID CODE

02775

02898
02929

03171
03260
05950
06401
06511
06542
06543
06549
06550
06551
06556
06557
06613

08903

10020NS
10030NS
20366NN
21802EN
24585EC

24662EC
25078ED

26136EC
26137EC

26138EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/22

ALT DESCRIPTION

ARROW PANEL

RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
(ADDED 6-20-22)

CRASH CUSHION TYPE IX

CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
(ADDED 6-20-22)

CLEAN ROADWAY DRAINS
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 INW
PAVE STRIPING-DURTY 1-6INY
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
(ADDED 6-20-22)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

REPLACE GRATE

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
SECURITY PLATE ASSEMBLY

CLEAN
PERFORATED PIPE HEADWALLS

THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3

PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING ALERT
SYSTEM

QUEUE WARNING PCMS

QUEUE WARNING PORTABLE RADAR
SENSORS

Section: 0003 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0600
0610

02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
2.00

2.00
2.00

1,280.00
4.00
2,000.00
206.00
58,865.00
32,703.00
26,162.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
413.00
330.00
327.00

2.00
10,466.00
21,143.00

4.00
12,762.50

6.00

36.00
4.00

4.00
16.00

16.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #3 6/20/2022
Contract ID: 221326
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